504988748 07/03/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5035495

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | | NEW ASSIGNMENT | | | |
|--------------------------------------|-----------|-------------------|---------------------------------------------------------------------------|-------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | | CHANGE OF ADDRESS | | | |
| CONVEYING PARTY | ΔΑΤΑ | | | | |
| | | | Name | | Execution Date |
| APOLLO PAUL PAREDES | | | | | 05/25/2007 |
| RANDALL SANDLIN | | | | | 05/03/2007 |
| VINCENT BOBROSKY | | | | | 05/03/2007 |
| RECEIVING PARTY D | ΑΤΑ | | | | |
| Name: | ELECT | ROLI | UX HOME CARE PRODUCTS, IN | C. | |
| Street Address: | 10200 | DAVII | D TAYLOR DRIVE | | |
| City: | CHARI | | E | | |
| State/Country: | NORTI | H CAF | ROLINA | | |
| Postal Code: | 28262- | 2373 | | | |
| Property Type Application Number: |) | 2927 | Number 3167 | - | |
| Application Number: | | 2927 | 3167 | - | |
| | | | | | |
| CORRESPONDENCE | DATA | | | | |
| Fax Number: | | • • | 407-0701 | | |
| | | | e-mail address first; if that is un hat is unsuccessful, it will be se | | |
| Phone: | promuo | - | 070700 | | |
| Email: | | kreid | d@ratnerprestia.com | | |
| Correspondent Name | : | | TNERPRESTIA | | |
| Address Line 1: | | | 0 RENAISSANCE BLVD. | | |
| Address Line 2: | | | FE 350 | | |
| Address Line 4: | | KING | G OF PRUSSIA, PENNSYLVANIA | 19406 | |
| ATTORNEY DOCKET N | UMBER: | | D566,354 - EHCP-135US | | |
| NAME OF SUBMITTER | : | | MICHAEL P.F. PHELPS | | |
| SIGNATURE: | | | /Michael P.F. Phelps/ | | |
| DATE SIGNED: | | | 07/03/2018 | | |
| Total Attachments: 15 | | | • | | |
| source=Changeofaddres | ss#page1. | tif | | | |
| source=Changeofaddress#page2.tif | | | | | |
| eouroo-enungeeraduree | ss#payez. | tif | | | |

| source=Cha | ngeofaddress#page4.tif | | |
|------------|-------------------------|--|--|
| source=Cha | ngeofaddress#page5.tif | | |
| source=Cha | ngeofaddress#page6.tif | | |
| source=Cha | ngeofaddress#page7.tif | | |
| source=Cha | ngeofaddress#page8.tif | | |
| source=Cha | ngeofaddress#page9.tif | | |
| source=Cha | ngeofaddress#page10.tif | | |
| source=Cha | ngeofaddress#page11.tif | | |
| source=Cha | ngeofaddress#page12.tif | | |
| source=Cha | ngeofaddress#page13.tif | | |
| source=Cha | ngeofaddress#page14.tif | | |
| source=Cha | ngeofaddress#page15.tif | | |

AFFIDAVIT OF CHANGE OF CORPORATE ADDRESS

I, the undersigned, hereby certify that Electrolux Home Care Products, Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, changed its address from:

20445 Emerald Parkway, S.W. Cleveland, Ohio 44135-0920

То

10200 David Taylor Drive, Charlotte, North Carolina 28262.

On December 10, 2009

I, the undersigned, am duly authorized to execute this document on behalf of

Electrolux Home Care Products, Inc.

Dated this 29^{th} day of June, 2018.

| By: | Colin A. Nath |
|-------|-----------------|
| Name: | Salim A. Kafiti |

Title: Assistant Secretary

STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA)

) SS COUNTY OF MECKLENBURG)

I, Natalya Monzolevskaya, a Notary Public for Mecklenburg County, North Carolina, do hereby certify Salim A. Kafiti personally appeared before me this day and acknowledged the due execution of the foregoing instrument.

| Witness my hand | l and official seal, this \underline{l} | day of June, 2018. | |
|-----------------|-------------------------------------------|------------------------------|--|
| (Official Seal) | NZOLEVO | Official Signature of Notary | |



Natalya Monzolevskaya Notary's printed or typed name Commission Expires: April 1, 2023

{E0380329.1}

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE | NEW ASSIGNMENT | | | | |
|---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|---------------------------------------------------------|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-------------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONV | EYANCE: | æ | ASSIGNMENT | | |
| CONVEYING PART | Y DATA | | | | |
| | | 1 | Name | Execution Date | |
| Apollo Paul PARED | ES | | | 05/25/2007 | |
| Randall SANDLIN | | | | 05/03/2007 | |
| Vincent BOBROSK | Ý | | | 05/03/2007 | |
| RECEIVING PARTY | DATA | | | | |
| Name: | Electrolux Ho | me Ca | are Products, Ltd. | | |
| Street Address: | 20445 Emera | ld Par | kway, S.W. | | |
| Internal Address: | Suite 250 | | | | |
| City: | Cleveland | | ha fall an a' a' air ann ann ann ann ann ann ann ann ann an | | |
| State/Country: | Оню | | | | |
| Postal Code: | 44135-0920 | | | | |
| Property Application Number | | 29273 | Num | per | |
| | l | 29273 | | | |
| CORRESPONDENC | E DATA | | | | |
| CORRESPONDENC | | | | | |
| | | 3-2201 | | | |
| Fax Number: | (202)778 | | hen the fax attempt is unsucces. | sful. | |
| Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil</i> l | (202)778 I <i>be sent via US</i> 2024192 | <i>Mail w</i> 2055 | hen the fax attempt is unsucces. | sful. | |
| Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email: | (202)778 <i>I be sent via US</i> 2024192 dmckim@ | <i>Mail w</i> 2055 @hunt | <i>when the fax attempt is unsucces</i> on.com | | |
| Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam | (202)778 <i>I be sent via US</i> 2024192 dmckim(e: HUNTOI | <i>Mail w</i> 2055 @hunt N & W | <i>when the fax attempt is unsucces</i> on.com ILLIAMS LLP INTELLECTUAL P | | |
| Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: | (202)778 <i>I be sent via US</i> 2024192 dmckim(e: HUNTOI 1900 K S | <i>Mail w</i> 2055 @hunt N & W STREE | <i>when the fax attempt is unsucces</i> on.com ILLIAMS LLP INTELLECTUAL P | | |
| Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2: | (202)778 <i>I be sent via US</i> 2024192 dmckim(e: HUNTOI 1900 K S SUITE 1 | <i>Mail w</i> 2055 @hunt N & W STREE 200 | <i>when the fax attempt is unsucces</i> on.com ILLIAMS LLP INTELLECTUAL P | PROPE | |
| Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: | (202)778 <i>I be sent via US</i> 2024192 dmckim(e: HUNTOI 1900 K S SUITE 1 WASHIN | <i>Mail w</i> 2055 @hunt N & W STREE 200 | <i>when the fax attempt is unsucces</i> on.com ILLIAMS LLP INTELLECTUAL F ET, N.W. | PROPE | |
| Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKE | (202)778 (<i>be sent via US</i> 2024192 dmckim(e: HUNTOI 1900 K S SUITE 1 WASHIN | <i>Mail w</i> 2055 @hunt N & W STREE 200 | <i>when the fax attempt is unsucces</i> on.com ILLIAMS LLP INTELLECTUAL F ET, N.W. N, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 200 | PROPE | |
| Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKE | (202)778 <i>I be sent via US</i> 2024192 dmckim(e: HUNTOI 1900 K S SUITE 1 WASHIN T NUMBER: ER: | <i>Mail w</i> 2055 @hunt N & W STREE 200 | <i>when the fax attempt is unsucces</i> on.com ILLIAMS LLP INTELLECTUAL P ET, N.W. N, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 200 64553.001142 | PROPE 006-1109 | |
| Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKE | (202)778 <i>I be sent via US</i> 2024192 dmckim(e: HUNTOI 1900 K S SUITE 1 WASHIN T NUMBER: ER: | <i>Mail w</i> 2055 @hunt N & W STREE 200 | <i>when the fax attempt is unsucces</i> on.com ILLIAMS LLP INTELLECTUAL P ET, N.W. N, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 200 64553.001142 | PROPE | |

source=64553o001142Assignment#page1.tif source=64553o001142Assignment#page2.tif source=64553o001142Assignment#page3.tif source=64553o001142Assignment#page4.tif source=64553o001142Assignment#page5.tif

> PATENT REEL: 020**4766THENAT**ME: 0828 REEL: 046498 FRAME: 0228

ASSIGNMENT FROM EHCP LTD. TO EHCP INC.

ASSIGNMENT FROM ELECTROLUX HOME CARE PRODUCTS LTD. TO ELECTROLUX HOME CARE PRODUCTS, INC.

WHEREAS, ELECTROLUX HOME CARE PRODUCTS LTD., a Texas limited partnership, having places of business located at 18013 Cleveland Parkway, Suite 100, Cleveland, Ohio 44135-0920, and at 20445 Emerald Parkway, S.W., Suite 250, Cleveland, Ohio 44135-0920 (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), owns rights in certain new and useful improvements in and to the subject matter of certain patent matters presented in <u>Schedule A (attached)</u>;

AND, WHEREAS, ELECTROLUX HOME CARE PRODUCTS, INC., a Delaware corporation, having a place of business located at 20445 Emerald Parkway, S.W., Suite 250, Cleveland, Ohio 44135-0920 (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the rights in ASSIGNOR's patent application;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) or the equivalent thereof, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, its entire right, title and interest (in and throughout the United States of America, including its territorics and dependencies, and in all foreign countries) in the patent application. further including any provisional upon which the patent application is based, further including any divisional, renewal, substitute, continuation, continuation-in-part, reexamination and reissue application, based in whole or in part on the patent applications, based in whole or in part on the patent applications, based in whole or in part on the patent applications, based in whole or in part on the patent application, and in and to any and all letters patent, including extensions thereof, of any country which have been or may be granted on any of the patent application; the aforementioned assignment from ASSIGNOR to ASSIGNEE includes all rights to enforce any enforceable rights under said patents or applications, including the right to any relief in equity or at law, including the right to any past damages and any future damages;

AND ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests that Hunton & Williams LLP, whose address is 1900 K Street, Suite 1200, Washington, DC 20006-1109, shall insert hereon any identification necessary or desirable for recordation of this document, including the fiting date and application number of said application when known:

AND ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute without further consideration any further documents and instruments which may be necessary, lawful and proper in the prosecution of said above-referenced applications or in the preparation or prosecution of any continuing, substitute, divisional, renewal, reexamination or reissue application or in any amendments, extensions or interference proceedings, or other applications for patents of any region or country,

> HUNTON & WILLAMS LLP INTELLIZITUAL PROFERTY DISPARTMENT 1900 K STRIZET, N W SUITE L200 WASHINGTON, DC 20006-1409 (202) 955-1500 (TELEPRONE) (202)778-2201 (FACSIMILE)

> > Page 1 of 3

ASSIGNMENT FROM EHCP LTD. TO EHCP INC.

that may be necessary to secure to ASSIGNEE its interest and title in the aforementioned applications and patents;

AND ASSIGNOR does hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any and all letters patent which may be granted upon said United States applications, or upon said improvements or any parts thereof when granted, to said ASSIGNEE.

3/13/08

Date

Jan Wolansky

Executive Vice President and CFO authorized signatory for Assignor Electrolux Home Care Products Ltd.

HUNTON & WULLAMS LEP INTELLICTUAL PROPERTY DEPARTMENT 1900 K STHEAT, N.W. SUR: 1200 WASHINGTON, DC 20006-1109 (202) 955-1500 (TELEFIENDE) (202)/78-2201 (FACSIMILE)

Page 2 of 3

PATENT REEL: 020056 TENAME: 0121 REEL: 046498 FRAME: 0230

| Sch | edu | ule | A |
|-----|-----|-----|---|
| | | | |

| Application No./ | | | Assignment Information | | |
|----------------------------------------|---------------------------------|-------------|-------------------------------|--------|-------|
| Patent No. | Title | Filing Date | Current Assignee | Reel | Frame |
| ······································ | | | Electrolux Home Care Products | | |
| 7,163,568 | BAGLESS DUSTCUP | 1/14/2005 | Ltd. | 016145 | 0937 |
| | VACUUM BAG MOUNTING AND VIEWING | | Electrolux Home Care Products | | |
| 11/582,382 | FEATURES | 10/18/2006 | Ltd. | 019333 | 0197 |
| | | | Electrolux Home Care Products | | |
| D549,905 | HANDLE FOR A VACUUM CLEANER | 8/18/2006 | Ltd. | 018452 | 0812 |
| | | | Electrolux Home Care Products | | |
| 11/476,617 | FLEXIBLE FLOOR CLEANING DEVICE | 6/29/2006 | Ltd. | 018334 | 0510 |
| | | | Electrolux Home Care Products | | |
| 11/617,827 | BAGLESS DUSTCUP | 12/29/2006 | | 016145 | 0937 |
| | | | Electrolux Home Care Products | | |
| 29/273,167 | VACUUM CLEANER POWERHEAD | 2/28/2007 | Ltd. | 020466 | 0827 |
| | | | Electrolux Home Care Products | | |
| 29/273,168 | VACUUM CLEANER POWERHEAD | 2/28/2007 | Ltd. | 020466 | 0895 |
| | | | Electrolux Home Care Products | | |
| 29/277,523 | VACUUM CLEANER POWERHEAD | 2/28/2007 | Ltd. | 020466 | 0963 |

Hunton & Williams LLP Intellectual Property Department 1900 K Street, N.W. Suite 1200 Washington, DC 20006-1109 (202) 955-1500 (telephone) (202)778-2201 (facsimile)

Page 3 of 3

PATENT REEL: 020056 TENAME: 0122 REEL: 046498 FRAME: 0231

RECORDED: 03/18/2008

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, Apollo Paul PAREDES, residing at 10500 Pardee Street, Taylor, MI 48180, USA; Randall SANDLIN, residing at 2905 Wembley Way, Bloomington, Illinois 61704, USA; and Vincent BOBROSKY, residing at 102 Harter Lane, Normal, Illinois 61761, USA have invented certain new and useful improvements in and to the subject matter of:

VACUUM CLEANER POWERHEAD

described in an application for United States Letters Patent filed on February 28, 2007, and accorded application number 29/273,167;

AND, WHEREAS, Electrolux Home Care Products, Ltd., a Texas limited partnership, having a place of business located at 20445 Emerald Parkway, S.W., Suite 250, Cleveland, Ohio 44135-0920 (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring certain rights to the improvements and under the application;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) or the equivalent thereof, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, our entire right, title and interest in and throughout the United States of America (including its territories and dependencies) and all countries foreign thereto in and to said improvements, said United States application, any other United States applications, including provisional, continuing, continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, renewal, substitute, reexamination and reissue applications, based in whole or in part on said United States applications, including international and regional applications, based in whole or in part on any of the aforesaid United States applications or in whole or in part on said improvements, and in and to any and all letters patent, including extensions thereof, of any country which have been or may be granted on any of the aforesaid applications or on said improvements or any parts thereof;

AND WE hereby authorize and request our agents, Hunton & Williams LLP, whose address is 1900 K Street, Suite 1200, Washington, DC 20006-1109, to insert hereon any identification necessary or desirable for recordation of this document, including the filing date and application number of said application when known.

AND WE hereby agree for ourselves and our heirs, executors and administrators to execute without further consideration any further documents and instruments which may be necessary, lawful and proper in the prosecution of said above-referenced application or in the preparation or prosecution of any continuing, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute, divisional, renewal, reexamination or reissue application or in any amendments, extensions or interference proceedings, or other applications for patents of any region or country, that may be

> HUNTON & WILLIAMS LLP INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY DEPARTMENT 1900 K STREET, N.W. SUITE 1200 WASHINGTON, DC 20006-1109 (202) 955-1500 (TELEPHONE) (202) 778-2201 (FACSIMILE)

> > 1 of 4

PATENT REEL: 020**46A TEM**ME: 0830 REEL: 046498 FRAME: 0232 necessary to secure to ASSIGNEE its interest and title in and to said improvements or any parts thereof, and in and to said several patents or any of them;

AND WE hereby covenant for ourselves and our legal representatives, and agree with said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, that we have granted no right or license to make, use, sell or offer to sell said improvements, to anyone except said ASSIGNEE, that prior to the execution of this deed, our right, title and interest in said improvements had not been otherwise encumbered, and that we have not and will not execute any instrument in conflict therewith;

AND WE do hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any and all letters patent which may be granted upon said United States applications, or upon said improvements or any parts thereof when granted, to said ASSIGNEE.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and seals.

o Paul Paredes <u>S/25/2007</u> Date County of Mc Lean State of Ollinois Apollo Paul PAREDES SS. On this 25th day of May ____, 2007, before me a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, personally appeared Apollo Parades, to me known and known to me to be the person of that name, who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged the same to be of his free act and deed. Notary Public

(SEAL)

OFFICIAL SEAL NANCY GRIMM NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:11/09/07

My Commission Expires _

HUNTON & WILLIAMS LLP INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY DEPARTMENT 1900 K STREET, N.W. SUITE 1200 WASHINGTON, DC 20006-1109 (202) 955-1500 (TELEPHONE) (202) 778-2201 (FACSIMILE)

> PATENT REEL: 02046647EMME: 0831 REEL: 046498 FRAME: 0233

2 of 4

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO.: 64553.001142

5.3-07 Date County of MCLEME State of LUINOIS On this <u>3</u> rd day of <u>May</u>, 2007, before me a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, personally appeared <u>Paulane Shublik</u>

to me known and known to me to be the person of that name, who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged the same to be of his free act and deed.

(SEAL)

OFFICIAL SEAL NANCY GRIMM NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: 11/09/07

Public Ilog/07 Notary Public

My Commission Expires

HUNTON & WILLIAMS LLP INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY DEPARTMENT 1900 K STREET, N.W. SUITE 1200 WASHINGTON, DC 20006-1109 (202) 955-1500 (TELEPHONE) (202) 778-2201 (FACSIMILE)

> PATENT REEL: 020466 THENAME: 0832 REEL: 046498 FRAME: 0234

3 of 4

| | ATTORNEY DOCKET NO.: 64553.001142 |
|---------------------------------------|---------------------------------------------------|
| | |
| | 1 AT / |
| | |
| | |
| 3MAY 107 | MILLA A |
| | Vincent BOBROSKY |
| Date | V Incent BOBROSK1 |
| County of MCLEmic | |
| |) SS. |
| County of MCLEARL State of Lernols |) |
| | ~ |
| On this 3rd | day of <u>May</u> , 2007, before me a Notary |
| D 11' ' 1 C the Country and C | tate of around have an and the rate of BO Dacille |

Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, personally appeared <u>VINCEST</u> by Posky to me known and known to me to be the person of that name, who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged the same to be of his free act and deed.

Notary Public mm

(SEAL) My Commission Expires 11/09/07



HUNTON & WILLIAMS LLP INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY DEPARTMENT 1900 K STREET, N.W. SUITE 1200 WASHINGTON, DC 20006-1109 (202) 955-1500 (TELEPHONE) (202) 778-2201 (FACSIMILE)

RECORDED: 02/05/2008 RECORDED: 07/03/2018 4 of 4

PATENT REEL: 020**466 TENAME:** 0833 REEL: 046498 FRAME: 0235